Data Sheet
April 2001
Quad Differential Receivers
BRF1A, BRF2A, BRS2B, BRR1A, and BRT1A
Features
■ Pin equivalent to the general-trade 26LS32 device,
with improved speed, reduced power consumption,
and significantly lower levels of EMI

April 2001BRF1A, BRF2A, BRS2B, BRR1A, and BRT1A
Quad Differential Receivers
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Comcode Former Pkg. Type Former Part Number
BRF1A16E 16-pin, Plastic SOJ 107949927 1041 LF, MF, LS
BRF1A16E-TR Tape & Reel SOJ 107949935 1041 LF, MF, LS
BRF1A16G 16-pin, Plastic SOIC 107950297 1141 LF, MF, LS
BRF1A16G-TR Tape & Reel SOIC 107950305 1141 LF, MF, LS
BRF1A16NB 16-pin, Plastic SOIC/NB 107949968 1241 LF, MF, LS
BRF1A16NB-TR Tape & Reel SOIC/NB 107949976 1241 LF, MF, LS
BRF1A16P 16-pin, Plastic DIP 107949984 41 LF, MF, LS
BRF2A16E 16-pin, Plastic SOJ 107949992 1041 LF2, MF2
BRF2A16E-TR Tape & Reel SOJ 107950008 1041 LF2, MF2
BRF2A16G 16-pin, Plastic SOIC 107950016 1141 LF2, MF2
BRF2A16G-TR Tape & Reel SOIC 107950024 1141 LF2, MF2